LOCATION PLAN 1:1250
© Crown copyright 2019 Ordnance Survey 100054135
11
a
O
U
TE
R
W
YK
E
AV
EN
U
E
11
35
31
1
OUTERWYKE ROAD
PROPOSED CARPORT PLAN 1:50
5.4
00
0.350m
0.350m
6.225m
2.700m
0.350m
2.700m
0.350m
150x220mm TH1 Oak head beam.
150x220mm TH1 Oak head beam.150x220mm TH1 Oak head beam.
15
0x
22
0m
m
TH
1 O
ak
 he
ad
 be
am
.
15
0x
22
0m
m
TH
1 O
ak
 he
ad
 be
am
.
150x150mm TH1 Oak post. 150x150mm TH1 Oak post. 150x150mm TH1 Oak post.
100x100mm C24 posts.
100x100mm C24 post. 100x100mm C24 post.
100x100mm C24 posts.
A
A
PROPOSED CARPORT ROOF PLAN 1:50
A
A
B B B B
RWP
RWP to discharge to single
invert min 5m away from buildings.
soakaway capacity 1m3 below
RWP to discharge to single
invert min 5m away from buildings.
soakaway capacity 1m3 below
1/2 round PVCU gutter.
150x220mm TH1 Oak head beam. 150x220mm TH1 Oak head beam.
new 47x95 C24 rafters at maximum
existing house on 38x25mm treated
sw battens on roofing underlay on
Roof to be constructed tiles to match
600mm centers.
30 deg
200mm thick C35 concrete raft.
150mm well compacted hardcore. 1200 gauge polythene DPM. 50mm sand blinding.
Bitumen polymer DPC.
G / L G / L
SECTION A-A 1:20
Roof to be constructed 3 layer built up roofing
felt on 18mm WBP plywood on 47x170mm
C24 joists at maximum 600mm centers.
Code 4 lead flashing.Code 4 lead flashing.
Raft toe extended locally at
post locations by 150mm.
Walls to be constructed feather edge boarding on
50x25mm treated softwood counter battens on
underlay on 6mm plywood on 50x100mm C24 timber
frame. Studs to be at maximum 600mm centers
vertically and 1200mm centers horizontally. Wallls
within 1m of the adjacent boundary to be lined with
6mm supalux to provide 12 hour fire resistance.
63x220mm C24 joists at maximum 600mm centers.
Upstands to be constructed 50x100mm C24 timber frame.
Studs to be at maximum 600mm centers vertically.
of 50mm. Mesh sheets to be overlapped min 150mm.
A393 reinforcement mesk to top and bottom min cover
3no 63x220mm C24 joists. 3no 63x220mm C24 joists.
BLOCK PLAN 1:250
CARPORT
11
OUTERWYKE AVENUE
New drop kerb
Oak tree
New entrance
4.940m
0.300m
3.8
40
m
11a
9
EAST ELEVATION 1:100 NORTH ELEVATION 1:100 SOUTH ELEVATION 1:100WEST ELEVATION 1:100
150x220mm TH1 Oak head beam.
200mm thick C35 concrete raft.
Bitumen polymer DPC.
450mm
60
0m
m
22
50
mm
150mm well compacted hardcore. 1200 gauge polythene DPM. 50mm sand blinding.
G / L G / L
Bitumen polymer DPC.
150x220mm TH1 Oak head beam.
new 47x95 C24 rafters at maximum
existing house on 38x25mm treated
sw battens on roofing underlay on
Roof to be constructed tiles to match
600mm centers.
SECTION B-B 1:20
30 deg
Roof to be constructed 3 layer built up roofing
felt on 18mm WBP plywood on 47x170mm
C24 joists at maximum 600mm centers.
Code 4 lead flashing. Code 4 lead flashing.
1/2 round PVCU gutter.
63x220mm C24 joists at maximum 600mm centers.
Upstands to be constructed 50x100mm C24 timber frame.
Studs to be at maximum 600mm centers vertically.
of 50mm. Mesh sheets to be overlapped min 150mm.
A393 reinforcement mesk to top and bottom min cover
Proposed Carport
Proposed Plans & Proposed Elevations
Location Plan and Proposed Site Layout / Block Plan
Proposed Sections A-A & B-B
001
REFERENCE
SCALE
DRAWING No.
DATE
REV.
1:50, 1:100, 1:1250, 1:20, 1:250 @ A1
DRAWING TITLE
March 2024
11a Outerwyk Avenue
T e l : 0 7 8 2 4 6 6 3 7 6 2
E m a i l : s p t c o n s t r u c t i o n c o n s u l t @ g m a i l . c o
DRAWN
CLIENT
REV DESCRIPTIONDATE
DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS DRAWING EXCEPT FOR
PLANNING APPLICATION PURPOSES.  ALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE CHECKED ON SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT
OF WORK. ALL DIMENSIONS RELATING TO
SUB-CONTRACTORS OR SUPPLIERS WORK MUST BE
CHECKED AND AGREED BETWEEN THE CONTRACTOR
AND THE SUB-CONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS.
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES. IF IN DOUBT ASK.
ALL WORKS OR MATERIALS INDICATED ON THE
DRAWING ARE TO BE TO THE LATEST BRITISH
STANDARDS AND ARE TO BE CARRIED OUT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE RELEVANT CODES OF
PRACTICE OR RECOGNISED TRADE ASSOCIATION
RECOMMENDATIONS AND PUBLICATIONS.
THIS DRAWING TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL
RELEVANT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF OTHER
CONSULTANTS.
ANY DISCREPANCIES TO BE BROUGHT TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE PROJECT MANAGER.
CLIENT
SITE ADDRESS
11a Outerwyke Avenue
Felpham
Bognor Regis
West Sussex
PO22 6BL
Tom Leah
1:100
0m 1m 2m 5m
1:200
0m 2m 4m 10m
1:500
0m 5m 10m 25m
1:1250
0m 10m 20m 50m
SCALE
1:50
0m 1m 2m
ARUN DISTRICT COUNCIL FP/44/25/HH